

National Police Week 2023

WHEREAS, National Police Week is to honor the service and sacrifice of those law enforcement officers killed in the line of duty, while protecting our communities and safeguarding our democracy.

WHEREAS, the dedicated men and women who have chosen law enforcement as a career face extraordinary risks and dangers in preserving our freedom and security; and

WHEREAS, it is fitting and proper that we express our gratitude for the dedicated service and courageous deeds of law enforcement officers and for the contributions they have made to the security and well-being of all our people; and

WHEREAS, by a joint resolution approved October 1, 1962, the Congress has requested the President to designate May 15 of each year as Peace Officers Memorial Day and the calendar week during which such May 15 occurs as Police Week; and

WHEREAS, the members of the City of Kerman Police Department play an essential role in safeguarding the rights and freedoms of the citizens of our community.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Kerman City Council hereby proclaims May 14-20, 2023, as Police Week in the City of Kerman.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Kerman City Council publicly salutes the service of law enforcement officers in our community and in communities across the nation and encourages all citizens to express appreciation to those who continue to dedicate themselves to our safety and security.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Official Seal of the City of Kerman to be affixed on this 10th day of May 2023.

Maria Pacheco	
Mayor	